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Ho chi€u nay gom 16 trang
Ce passeport contien! 16 pages

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HO CHIEU

Passeport
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Date de naissance
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Domicile -
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Nationalite - [
Nghe nghidp............ccoeoeo... / ........................... S
Profession
Nhén dang Chidu ca0 _.ooooooeeree e .
 Signalement Tailte Chir ky
Signature
Maumdt ... \W‘

Couleur des yeur ‘I“{ { o

Vet tich dac bidt ...

Signes particuliers
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2 e Honorable - Winister of the US Justios’ Pepartaent
-~ Secretary of 3tate of the Mats Departmemt

= The Director of the 0.D.P,

SUBECY : Application for a re-examination for our oase HO05-503 _
as politieal Prisoners from Vietaam to permit us to resettle .
. in ﬁ. UeSeAe .
REFERENOES ;3 ~ Letter of Introduection of the ODP for LAM HOU HAWN,
IV 051209, Vewl 019189 om July 10th, 1984,
- Letter ef Introduotion of the ODP for NGUYEN THI IUYET
N@A, IV 070720, VEWL 019387 om July 27%h, 1984,

D“r 311‘3,

- 1 undersigned LAM HUU BANH, born im 1935, residing at 001 18 ¥
O xa Thanh da, P.27, Q. Binh Thanh, TP, RS Chi Nimh, VIETHAN. I was
sponsered by my close frieml THAU NGUYEN, now Amerioan Citisem, resi-
ding at 12615 EPPING RD, Silver Spring, UD. 20906, U.8.A. I was in- f
terviewsd on July 24th 1990 and I was refused to reeettle in tha V.8,A,;
with the reasom " less than J years in re-edummtion cemns¥ . On july
26t 1990, I subtmitted my appliocation for a Re-examimatioca for my ease,
H05-5C3 %0 ths Pireotor of the ODP by handing to the Chief of the US {
intexview team in VN, but I baven't received the result yed, In the

generous and humanitarian spirit, would you plemse re—-examine my case.

I wvas having a fin on the interview day. Moreover, I had %o get
up at 4 a.m. to arrive the interview place at 5,30 and I had to wait
" until 11 a.m¢ %o be interviewed, 80 I wae very tired and tense. I
wasn't in good eondi tion to hear, understegd and snswer all the in-
terviever's questions. I even forget all the things, I shonld deslare
or explain elearly and oompletely such &s 3 ‘

I.~ My identifiont dats 3

1)- Re-educcation time : Although my re-education iz lees tham
3 years (2 yoars 9 months, it only 1ackas 3 months) but I was restrai- |
ned at home 12 montha., So I was lost freedom > years S moaths. Kore- |
- over, 1 have another priority more important. I' ve beem olésely
- assoeiated with the US. ‘ 3

2)- Closely assooiated with the American ; Before 1975, I've
ever been hand in hand with the American advisors at the Hemdquarters
of the Second Corps in Pleikn and at the Psychologioal warfare office
h &uen. i

3)- Bilitary treining in the US : I was trained in the US from
January to July 1967. I was gmduated Psychological warfare operations
officer course at the US Axmy Special waifare School, Yort Bragg,
North Carclina and Civic Acotions Course &t the US Army Civil Affairs
Sehool, Fort Gordon, Geargia. I was closely asscciated with ny Ameri-
oan friends amé teachers in training '

4)- Psyehelogioal warfare bireneh : This is the one of the first
brenches they always hate very much, especially I was trained in the
US. ‘They always suspeot me as & CIA agent;they always watch me clesely. ;
I always live in a dangerous situation.

5)« Working time with the R 10 _of Vie 1 I was working

ocontinnously 20 years with the Rosubno ef VN from 1954 to Axrn 30th
1975 : 3 years in the Govermment Uffice and 12 years in the Army.

6)- Searching for freedem : WVhean I was relensed from the re-
educatien camps, I used to seek for many ways to eross the border by
small boat but I was oaptured many times. I stopped doing it when I
received the LOI from the OD? in 1984.




et
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. 7)= Dagger in liaison with the US after April 30th 1975

In 1982,19683,1984, sending letter to the ODP is a very dangerous
aetion dbut I dared to do soc decsuse I thirsted for freedom. Many
people 4idn't dare to 40 so at tha¢ time.

8)- Decision of the ODP in 1964 : On July 10th, 1984, the ODP
ascepted me as refugee to resettle in the US by giving me & LOI and
by sending ny mame, ﬁrom HOR, tho the VW authorities to ask for
Exit Permits for me.

9)- Obeying the SDI’ t In 1984, the ODP told me try to get the :
exit permits from the authorities and all my children must be mu
Te've absolntely obeyed the ODP to do so during the past aix years. :
At the eni, we got the exit permits on Februery 1990 and all my ohil-
drea are still single. We are wa iting for the CDP to respect that
preaise.

1.~ Sufferings ef my family due to my closgst relatiomship
with the US ;

1)~ ? Re—edugation eampy : How oan I say in words all the
mfferings I was endured there. I wes released earlier bdecause I was
severely sicke My friends usually put me on his baek %o bm; me bamk
the eamps, while ladoring im the forest.

A 2)- Educetien of my xing,dre; s Most of my children, specially
the older have been staying home. The evidenee is none of them oma
attend the University and the Education level of my two sons is only
grade 9.

3)~ Now_eoconomie sone and foreed labor : When I was ia re-edu-
eation ocamps, ny family were dismissed to the New Boonowie z»-. My
wife has asked the local authorities msay times for a postpofiemsnt
because her 5 children were still two youmg at that time. But she was
aleo forsced tc go to labor im I8 ¥inh Xnfn new economie zone. After
I was reletsed from re-eduoation camps, I had ¢to labor at looal area
and was alse sent to ke-lNinh-Xufn new eeconomic sone. I was officially
permitted to xreturm home on September 1580. On the interview day, the
interviewer spoke to low to his translator. I only heard the later
partly. I misunderstood he wanted to ask me about the preseant time.
So, I anawered no, bessnuse after the agreement was signed bdetween
the U3 and VN in 1989 to permit us to resettle in the US, I think
all these above astions were stopped not only for me but for everyome.

I've been endured toe much suffering for those things.

_ 4)= A vogs ? life of !I ﬁ% t Politieal distinotions

rve dro a very fe. All our ID cards were
taken baock; we are out of work., Now we only have the ranport. to go
to the USA, How ocan we live here in this situation!?

5)- The collapse of my family ggﬁ by the only oane severs
n__m-_v_talg fter hig refussl, i asked 0 permit me resent
Ry ease lish, but he refused. I thiak a orimimal still has the
right to preseat hies last werds before the eourt. What a very severe ;
interviewer ! Since thea, 2ll ny family have been getting sikck seriocus~ .
ly. Re doda't kmow his action will kill us, 8 people, graduslly. We ’
want %o kill ourselves, dut we are christians. We'll thaak him very
maokh if he kills us immediately % avoid us this sericus suffering.
We have been able t0 endure the suffering during the past 1% years
caused by others, but we ean't endure the intellectual sufferiags
ocaused by eur elese Amerioaa friemds. My family are on the way %o
collapse. Now, we do need another interviwer with a Senerous lnd

hananitarian spirit o ssve eur gouls.

III. Aking about the laws, the right reasans and the seatimentg:




“% -

> Firat, I beg your pardon to permit me to present some of ny
“1imited understanding about the laws, the right reascns. Would you
pPlease excuse me if there is something wrong.

1 think the above reason *"*less tian 3 years" is not rease-
nabdle for my otse ascepted by the ODP 6 years ago.

Beoause in 1963, when I sent ny Applieaticn for Re:

P, I sineerely declared all the things elearly abdout nymi;:c:ou::
cation data in the questionnaires such as "

;lic!:; t‘i&m Oaptain, a Psyshologicsl wafare officer of the Repu-
~ I was in re-education oanps 2 years :

Fedf 1976 and I was —r.-tx-npuu a{t hu2 ;2“:2&? n MRy 1973 %

- J bave Deen olosely associated with the American advisors before
April 30t 1975. '

-« J was trained in the military 3Schools in the US over € months,
from January to July 1967 (as the cld laws reguired)

I think these neinr points met the oriteria of the laws at ¥at
time. S0 on July 10th 199§, the ODP mecepted me for movement %o Mamg- |
kek Thailand for the admission to the US by sending me & Better of f
Introduction above and told ne try to get the Exit{ FPermiis from the
VI authorities. ¥e have obeyed the ODP % 4o ro during the past 6§
yoars. We tried to do our best to get them. We've saerificed all
our time, health, maney, properties includiag my house to get them,

Ve were very happy to get them in Fedbruary 1990, I immediately semt
thea to the ODPP to help us the laet steps as the OD? told me in 1984, |
Up to now, we have thought the diffieulty for our departure to the
USA has been only frem YW and not from the US, because the 2P al-
Teady acospted me 3ince 1984 aud tpld me se. ﬁnt We Were very sure
prised 1 hear the vefusal of the US imnterviewser. We can't helieve
thas. Yo oun't undersiand that. WYhy didd't the CD? tell us about that |
in 19847 Why 4id the ODP give us & Letter of Introduetion (10I) amd |
tell us try to get the Exit Permits from VH? .

Dear Sirs, I beg your pardean, Sirs, I daren't asf you sweh
questions, bat I'd like to reise soke contrasts in tlils matter to
you and oter pecple who okn see the right reascas tc help us, the
lowest neople in this society. All my children who have been absemt
at school are 80 disappointed that they want to kill themselves,
beonuse they lost everything including their last future hepe to live |
in e free land which the ODF, on deddlf of the US Governmewt, das
promised them since 1984. They ave dreamed ths new lani where all
4hs human rights have bean preserved. All of them are still single
as the ODP told them in 1 o« If you look &at them you oan see how
suffering they are! .

I think the new laws in the oivilised countries are mot retre-
active to all the eases acoepted mARY Years ago, If that cnuses mate-

rial and intelleotual damages seriously for the honeat pespls. I thiy
the new laws " 3 years®™ sghould bde oaly applied for the new applioants
frea the sigaing date ;
fow I think the mew laws % 3 years™ yhould be applied for the |
persoms whe have only the time in re-educatien Gamps and nothing else.
In my oRse, although I've been in Re-eduoation Camps 2 years 9 months |
(1% only lacks about 3 months) I have another priority, thut is the |
sentiment of the Anerican. I've beem closely aassociated with the US,
I was tratned in the U3 nilitary schools for moreihan 6 menths (eld |
law). And this is ithe resonatlec remsen why I was ajoeptsd By the OB?
in lg‘o ' !
In 19684, when we received the LOI of the ODP, we Were 30 happy

that we were ready to sacrifice all our laat thiags to choose
LI I N ) ,./O
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- ‘ -
freedom, to choose the promised land I have ever lived. On the other
band, we Were very happy because we had many souvenirs there. Ve niss
our old schools in the US, our Ameriean teachers amd our Ameriean
friemds. 3o we sold all our last properties includimg our house to
get the exit permits. Now, we become homeless, we are broke.

The same ease of us is ny sister-in-law NGUYEN THI TUYET NOA,

she bas been living with us for 20 years. She worked for the US Ammy

from Sept.1966 to July 1970 (3 years 10 months). She was accepted dy
the ODP sinee 1984 because she's worked for the US Army for more thanm |
1 year (0ld law). She was given a LOXI in I984 by the ODP. She was
refused by the imterviewer with the ressomn " less than 5 years' . She
was very disappeinted. She's waiting for your help.

If the ODP refused us in 1984, we would have used the small
boat to go adroad at that time and we would have been in the free
world a loag time ago. Yhat a gevere damage ny fanily eadure now!

Ia brief, we'd 1like %o resettle in the US for the politieal
reasons. Ve're always di stimguished politically ia pany ways dDesause
I've been elosely asseeianted with the American and decause I was &
Psychelogieal warfare offiocer trained in the US. They alwmys watsh
us elesely and secretly.

For the above reasons, would you please think of our preseat
sufferings due to our elosest relatiomnship with the Americaa to help
us. Now, we have two ways to ehocse 1 death on the sea or freedom.
Would you please save our souls. ]

While waiting for your generous and humanitarian assistanes,
may we express to you our profound gratitade and day in, day out, j
we are loo king forward to reeeivimg your help. g0d bless you ia !
helping the miseradle peeople.

oty AT i

Infygm %0 @ | Yours respestfully,
- The US Congress (Refugee Committes)
- The USCC, f1le No 64662 im 1963 X
(To ask for your humanitarian an:l-taned /b,ﬁwz/ i
sl
EMCLOSURES "’;}o
1) Relense certificate LAN vm "
2) Diplosa Psyshologiocal warfare Dafe 1 OcloBer §%uq40
”Ol';:%ﬂl officer course in the US
in 1 o

3) Helth Reeord showing that I attemded
a eivic Agtioms course ia the U3 in
1967 (the Diploma was lost)

4) The Attestation of NGUYEN THI TUYET NGA's
employment for the US Ammy

5) Letter of Introduedion of the ODP in 1984
for LAM RUU HANH,

6) Letter of Introdustion of the ODP in 1984
for NGUYEN THI TUYET NGA

7) Issuing Passports and Permitting interview of the
VE authorities.

8) Refusal of the US interviewer oa July 24,1990,

9) Certificate of the loocal authorities oa the.
subjects of probation time 12 momths and
foreed labdor in New Beonomie Zone.

f0) RECoemMMENDATIGNS o©F <Titg ODP

1i) My PASSPCRT
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United States Army

ﬂﬁ&g 5 Petla[ |
S Wy gt

Topy 7%

TO ALL WHO SHALL SEE THESE PRESENTS GREETING

BE IT KNOWN THAT SECOND LIEUTENANT UM HUU HANH IS A

 @Braduate

OF THE

PSYCHOLOGICAL OPERATIONS OFFICER COURSE
22 JANUARY - 31 MARCH 1867

H> Army John F. Rennedy Special Warfare Center

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, ANDBY \.l THORITY VESTED IN U=, WE DG CONFER UPON THE INDIVIDUNE THHS

sa@iiplpeioe

ATT[Z/ST N GCIVEN AT FORT BRAGC, NORTH CAROTINA, TS 3IST  pavor l‘}ARGl-} 1967 / _
\é—z, e }—»————7’1\1,1 pefdl ﬂ;’%(/‘&g/ /) C/O’f’ ~7
//'DIRE/TOR SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 15 SEPTEMBER 1983 //EOMMANDANT
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DEPARTMFENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GFLERAL
ALEXANLRIA, VA 22331-0504

January 29, 1985

REPLY TO
Al TENTION OF

DAAG-AMR-S

Miss Ngpuyen Thi Tuyet-Nga
c¢/o Le-Van Thin

1007, 19 Avenue, S.E.
Calgary (Alberta)

Canada T2G-1M1

Dear Miss Nguyen:
This is in response to your rccent correspondence requesting
verification of your previous employment with the US Government.
Your cmployment has been verified for the period 21 Sep 66
to 16 Jul 70. This information was furnished the Orderly Departure
Program on 5 January 1984.

We hope we have been helpful to you in this matter.

Sincerely,

((" [f (};: 'L(/{;: {Je——

W. A. Anderson
Chief, Access & Release

Branch

Attachiment
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tonakeol, Thailead . g
July 10, 1384 .
Te whom It May Cuncern: "
LAM AYU 4ANH oafn_Eé Necteher 1935 (Iv 051209) -
WwGUYEN THI QUi torn Q4 ApFail - 1939 " '
cAM THI THaNn TrRUY _ pbrn 25 dune 1901 . "
CAM HUY PHUGT ' noern 12 Lgcember 1662 "
CAN HUU THO born 23 March 1904 o
<AM THI SICH LGCL born 21 March 19466 "

CAM.TRI KI¥ PHyYCuG porn 2 May 1659 "

nddraess 1n Vietnam: (3
S T

LWL F 1918 Y o o
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CU AA T#AnH Las Fo 27, Q.BINH THANH,
I MTIpia NYCTNAV :

; Sy Qhﬂﬂ Hos KY cho- phep nhung Nypoi co ten tran day di
bapgkok, Thai=lcn, de nop dop tai Su Juan My de sang Hoa Ky.
vai dieu klsn ho dyoc kham suc xhoe tai Viet Ham, va duuc

phong van 3.3 do2 orlen Cao Uy Lien Hizp Quog Lec Trach Ty Nan
(JRntR). Chuna tor yeu cad giod tham quyen ¢ap cho- no Giay

Au8t ‘enh cupy nnuny slay O ¢@n thiet de rp1 Viet Nam./

ine American Embassy Jives permission for the <b04e_ngrsons ]
10 Cume 10 >éngkoks INaliand tc maks application at this -
Sababsy T g& T The uUpitad SIatess proviced thaet ihey have

& medical excmingtion n Voztanam -and an intervigw by & recre )
sentative of The Univxad lations Hagh Lcmmxscloner fg;,ﬂefugee;r =
{Ghnle. We reguesl INe aulhorities to . 1lssue cxxt Parm1t> and
the nucescar; doicuments to leave Vistnzm. '

 Nnung nyuol ke tren da duoc UNHCR “ae ngh1“r01 thaw quyen
viet faw thic Lenn 3zch Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hod Xy./
The nam2§ avnove have vezn submitted to the Vietnamese author=
1t1es by the UNHLK on tne American Visa Entry horking Lisi.

Crfice



Embacsy of the Unitad States of Americe
canrgkok, Thailend

July 27, 19¢E«

To wnca It May Concern:

NGUY =N THI TUYZT NGA porn ¢4 November 1940 (Iv 070720)

Address 1n Vietnam: (07T LO No CU XA THANH CAs, Fel7, G.BINR THANH
TeFe HC CHI MINH, VIEZTNAM
VEWLF:0193359

Su Jduan hoe Ky cho pheg rhung ngLol ¢o teén tren day o1l
gar jkoks Thai=lan, de pop con tol Su wuan My dé sang Hoa Kys
vol dieu Klen bo dieoc knam suc khoe tal Viet Nems, va duoc
KNONG Vvan Gud Gal Cien vad Uy Lien Hieg Qucc véc Trach Ty Nan
(UNACR)e Chuny tol yeu cau 9301 them Juyen cap cho ho Giay
Xuat Cenh cuny nhuny 'g3gdy tO 6N triet de rol Vviet Nam.l_

The Amerlcan Emiassy Jives nermission tor the zvuove parscns

10 come to dangkowks Tnzailand tc make agplicaticn ot this
cmbassy 10 go to tre United Stétess previded that they nave

d msdical exeminetion i1n Vietném arcd ap intervieuw by a repre-
sentative of the Uritec hations hign Ccmmissiorer fqor Refugees
(UNACR) e wa@ reyuest the authoritles te 1ssue Exit Permlt: and
the necevssary Gocuments e leayw Viatnam,

Aei

Nnung ngyuul k2 tren ca duoc UNHCE de ngni 191 tham gquyen
Yiet Vém tneo Canh Sack Cnieu Khan Nhag Carh HCa Ky./
Tne names &bove have Deen Submxtteo to the Vietnamese cutnor-
1ties £y the UNACR on the Americen Visé Entry bwkorkaing List,

Sig{}rbly;

Donald I. Colar
Cirecter >
Ordarly ‘D3carture Cffice

GOF~-1
137 51
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e US anlrafiewen 4 /u%wt
with Ao meason + Lusa than 3 zww*
/{e eclucafq.’n 4

Bo Tu Phap Hoa Ky
S3 Di Tru
C/0 American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APO San Francisco, CA 96346-0001

Tra 18i 1ién quan @én:
Ngay: Tup 24 1840 M0S - 50 3.

Kinh gdi: A v AN, Ne vbven i evny LAY B3 SPlannrsuny
(Tén ngudi nép don) lam HWV PrUDT , LAM WUV TR

Lt U BitH NG LmuwunumwNT
NGuyEN T
Sau khi da xem xet ky ludng, chung £6i xac dinh 1la Ong TvyeT MG A
(Ba) khang h91 du dleu kién dd1i vdl Chudng T'lnh Ra @i Trdt
Tu. thhg tiéu chuan hién hanh cua Chudng trlnh Ra di Trat
td khéng bao ,g6m truong hdp cua an (Bd), va vi vay ching téi
khéng the’ tlép tuc cdu xét h& sd c¢ua Ong (B3).

, Day khong phal la 161 td ch01 don x1n cua qu1 vi. Neﬁ
qu1 vi co the tim thém chdng cd nao glup dd cho tlnh trang ,

khong h01 du diéu klen cua qu1 vi, xin qdl nhunq ching cd ay
dén:

! e

Giam doc _

Chuong. trinh Ra di Trat td

127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor
Sathorn Tai Road '

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

Tran trong,

< > . '\'\ » e? s
/KM/ /ZT A~ % /’/L/ ; CJ%/.\/A /44 j /‘:..—_M /64‘
| _EN ., e FEN Vién Chuc Di Tru 7
~ ot (For District Director)
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district, or
village, in which they live, They should present this Letter of
Introduction when they apply.

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list
of persons whom we have accepted for movement to Thailand, where
they can apply for admission to the United States. We sent this
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list
will not be availaple to the local authorities where your
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission.

The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at any
level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do;
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply
several times., There is nothing we can do to help.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us. '

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. oOur
address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

s ey o




Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

oDP-12
6/82

Orderly Departure Program
131 Soi Tien Siang

South Sathorn Road
Bangkok, Thailand

10120

Sincerely,

Orderly D;§E>Eure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

p s Plue send ¢ 60/97 of Pre -1949 pelvamee /dwf/fy
cand for (AP HUU HANK |








